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BLCC   & Natures Organics Vic Hillclimb Championship Rd 3 2016
MT LEURA HILLCLIMB

Ranking after 7 runs

BLCC Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 2.08
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No Name Vehicle Class Club Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Time Rank

211  Alan Foley Dallara  F398 A5 GCC 30.56 30.21 29.21 28.65 28.65 1
427  Garry Martin GAK Martin A3 GCC 30.39 29.35 29.61 30.60 28.98 29.25 28.77 28.77 2
199  David Mahon Ninga A3 SCCSA 32.13 30.28 30.07 30.65 28.91 29.06 28.80 28.80 3
99  Peter Weichard Dallara  F394 A3 GCC 31.10 32.72 30.48 30.51 29.40 29.40 4
3  Mike Barker Hayward 06  Formula Libre A3 VHRR 32.66 30.78 30.38 30.62 29.94 30.58 29.98 29.94 5

428  Andrew Mizzi GAK Martin A3 GCC 31.51 30.12 30.02 30.33 30.27 30.15 30.02 6
737  Fred Galli SYGA  CGA A5 TCCA 34.88 34.10 33.17 33.22 32.71 32.15 32.03 32.03 7
89  Nicholas Collins Ninja  NC-1 A3 GCC 35.98 33.47 33.12 34.06 32.69 32.54 33.19 32.54 8

777  Ian Holdsworth RX7 B4 GCC 35.34 34.19 33.62 33.28 33.53 33.58 33.21 33.21 9
26  Michael McGinn Hayward  8 A4 GCC 37.24 36.38 35.50 34.87 33.75 33.24 33.68 33.24 10
19  Glenn Latter Mazda  RX-7 B4 BLCC 35.36 35.10 33.50 34.41 33.27 33.97 33.74 33.27 11
18  Steve Grinstead Commodore C3 BLCC 34.63 33.94 33.96 34.60 43.43 33.88 34.28 33.88 12
87  Nathan  Cann Porsche  944 Turbo B4 ACC 37.44 35.68 35.38 36.14 34.50 34.24 34.77 34.24 13

311  David Tutton Holden  Torana C9 LDCC 37.28 35.66 35.99 35.89 35.09 35.48 36.11 35.09 14
34  Kurt Shepherd Ford F1 GCC 36.24 36.18 36.43 35.49 35.34 35.36 35.23 35.23 15
93  Scott Ball Morris Mini  850 C1 VMCI 37.36 1:24.54 35.58 36.28 35.51 35.51 35.27 35.27 16

112  Kevin Parkinson Holden  HQ C9 BLCC 35.36 36.65 36.43 38.38 36.35 37.48 36.23 35.36 17
100  Ian Grinter Morris  Cooper C6 VMCI 36.72 35.72 36.36 35.87 36.04 35.81 35.94 35.72 18
85  Jess Harper Toyota  Corolla C6 GMSC 37.97 37.07 36.68 36.91 36.46 35.97 36.26 35.97 19

666  David Anderson MG  B Roadster B2 MGCCV 36.14 36.48 36.48 36.75 36.87 36.91 37.06 36.14 20
70  Norm Goodall Porsche  911 SC B7 PCSA 37.07 36.42 36.44 36.40 37.35 36.33 36.81 36.33 21

188  Mark Atkinson Falkenburg Jinx D1 VHRR 40.30 38.02 36.86 36.99 37.00 36.93 36.57 36.57 22
131  John Shepherd Nissan  Skyline C9 GCC 38.65 38.85 38.83 37.26 39.67 36.66 36.65 36.65 23
510  Simon Thompson Datsun  1600 C2 NCCA 37.79 37.24 37.23 36.73 36.89 37.81 36.85 36.73 24
80  Brendon Hall Fraser  Clubman B1 VCBG 40.08 40.52 38.15 38.77 37.76 37.75 36.76 36.76 25

222  Gary Birt VOLKSWAGEN  GOLF GTI MK V C9 VMCI 37.63 37.25 37.66 37.29 37.32 37.24 36.82 36.82 26
74  Brian Knight Subaru C5 49.93 41.19 40.04 38.15 38.25 38.00 37.00 37.00 27
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51  Daryl Mcrae Holden  VL Commodore C9 ACC 38.69 37.82 37.52 38.14 37.78 37.52 37.19 37.19 28
155  Peter Weymouth-wilson Morris  Cooper S D2 VMCI 37.28 37.78 37.51 37.79 38.01 37.96 37.28 29
114  Bob Waldner Datsun  1200 ute B2 AWDCC 40.53 38.63 38.47 38.48 37.73 37.71 37.34 37.34 30
137  Joe Viccars toyota   corolla C1 BLCC 37.56 37.37 37.63 37.71 37.58 37.84 38.96 37.37 31
84  Rhea Scheltus Toyota  Corolla C6 GMSC 39.57 38.77 39.40 38.40 37.99 39.32 37.54 37.54 32
94  Maurice Harper Toyota  Corolla C6 GMSC 39.96 39.72 39.68 38.88 37.58 38.80 37.99 37.58 33

342  Simon Piper Ford  Laser S C6 FRSOCV 38.15 38.16 37.97 38.11 38.00 37.76 37.88 37.76 34
56  Colin Newitt Lotus Clubman B1 BLCC 40.17 38.30 38.27 38.71 38.38 38.09 38.20 38.09 35

555  Mick Goossens Subaru C3 BLCC 39.86 39.27 39.37 40.17 40.41 39.09 38.40 38.40 36
371  Stephen Lambrick proton   satria gti C7 GCC 39.45 39.23 39.46 38.41 38.84 38.63 38.43 38.41 37
32  Jeremy Thomas Holden  Gemini C7 GGOCC 40.50 40.33 42.45 39.90 39.23 38.93 38.42 38.42 38
29  Ralph Ferrara Nissan  Skyline B3 SAV 39.44 38.58 38.66 38.68 39.86 38.52 38.76 38.52 39
33  Sean Lee Nissan F1 GCC 40.80 40.15 39.82 39.15 38.73 39.15 39.62 38.73 40
5  John Elliott Renault  Alpine GTA Turbo B8 RCCV 39.90 39.56 39.56 40.26 40.19 39.34 38.99 38.99 41

559  Michael Jamieson Holden  vn commando F1 ACC 41.41 40.49 40.63 39.70 39.34 39.09 39.02 39.02 42
37  Frank Bradley MINI  R56  JCW C8 VMCI 40.79 39.63 39.41 40.44 39.22 39.86 39.66 39.22 43

185  Jake Hinkley Nissan  R33 Skyline B4 SAV 42.27 40.99 40.00 41.68 39.66 39.23 40.31 39.23 44
49  Jane Vollebregt MGB Roadster B6 MGCCV 42.26 40.75 40.34 41.24 40.39 40.06 39.45 39.45 45

700  Brett  Wild Isuzu  Bellett C2 HTCAV 40.80 39.85 40.08 40.40 40.26 39.65 39.65 46
95  Linda Harper Toyota  Corolla C6 GMSC 41.96 39.93 40.58 41.11 39.71 39.70 39.90 39.70 47

132  Martin Edge Holden  Gemini C7 GGOCC 43.18 41.26 41.15 40.00 40.93 40.76 40.00 48
47  Andrew Calvert BMW  318iS F1 ACC 42.27 41.41 40.50 40.78 40.51 40.04 40.01 40.01 49
35  Paul Shepherd Morris  Mini F1 VMCI 40.80 40.90 40.04 40.04 50
46  Geoff Ball Datsun 1000 C1 BLCC 42.81 41.72 42.93 41.83 42.41 42.77 40.07 40.07 51

118  Brock Grinstead Commodore C3 BLCC 58.15 54.37 46.37 46.88 41.26 42.78 40.13 40.13 52
31  Troy Goodrick BMW E30  323i C8 43.75 41.28 40.30 40.30 53

144  Gavin Porthouse Hillman   Hunter D2 BLCC 42.88 44.46 42.22 42.37 43.08 41.92 41.76 41.76 54
12  Ryan Nothard Zedvee  Formula Vee A1 FVAV 43.58 41.78 44.22 42.47 41.78 55

861  Henk Dekker Toyota  Sprinter C6 BLCC 42.65 42.26 42.84 42.26 42.28 42.10 42.86 42.10 56
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40  Shane Bolger Bedmore D1 MGCCV 43.68 44.95 43.11 43.54 45.42 42.21 42.21 57
69  L.graeme Scott BMC Morris Mini  Cooper S Mk 1 D2 BLCC 44.13 43.71 43.92 43.16 42.81 42.93 42.63 42.63 58
81  Damien Ripley Volkswagen  Beetle F1 GCC 46.23 45.37 44.08 44.53 44.34 43.99 43.54 43.54 59
39  Leigh Ball Morris Mini  850 F1 VMCI 46.00 44.10 44.75 44.48 43.82 2:01.84 45.00 43.82 60

237  Andrew Gill Fiat  850SCR B2 ACC 47.18 46.37 45.98 45.97 44.87 44.71 45.30 44.71 61
101  Luke Paterson Leyland  Moke F1 VMCI 48.69 46.45 46.54 46.75 45.52 46.99 46.69 45.52 62
195  Rachel Ralph mazda  323 F1 ACC 51.16 48.68 48.43 47.14 47.21 46.82 46.36 46.36 63
129  Laurence Paterson Leyland  Moke F1 VMCI 49.61 47.60 47.26 46.39 46.70 47.26 47.17 46.39 64
38  Peter Ralph holden  commodore F1 ACC 47.76 47.76 65
41  Kenneth Irons 1936 Austin F1 VHRR 48.90 48.07 47.88 49.84 47.88 66
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  Formula Vee  Record 36.25 Harold Roberts  

12  Ryan Nothard Zedvee  Formula Vee A1 FVAV 43.58 41.78 44.22 42.47 41.78 1

  Formula Libre - up to 1300cc Record 28.2 Brett Haywood  

427  Garry Martin GAK Martin A3 GCC 30.39 29.35 29.61 30.60 28.98 29.25 28.77 28.77 1
199  David Mahon Ninga A3 SCCSA 32.13 30.28 30.07 30.65 28.91 29.06 28.80 28.80 2
99  Peter Weichard Dallara  F394 A3 GCC 31.10 32.72 30.48 30.51 29.40 29.40 3
3  Mike Barker Hayward 06  Formula Libre A3 VHRR 32.66 30.78 30.38 30.62 29.94 30.58 29.98 29.94 4

428  Andrew Mizzi GAK Martin A3 GCC 31.51 30.12 30.02 30.33 30.27 30.15 30.02 5
89  Nicholas Collins Ninja  NC-1 A3 GCC 35.98 33.47 33.12 34.06 32.69 32.54 33.19 32.54 6

  Formula Libre - 1301-2000cc Record 30.46 Rod Moody  

26  Michael McGinn Hayward  8 A4 GCC 37.24 36.38 35.50 34.87 33.75 33.24 33.68 33.24 1

  Formula Libre - 2001cc and over  

211  Alan Foley Dallara  F398 A5 GCC 30.56 30.21 29.21 28.65 28.65 1
737  Fred Galli SYGA  CGA A5 TCCA 34.88 34.10 33.17 33.22 32.71 32.15 32.03 32.03 2

  Sports Cars 2WD Clubman up to 1600cc  

80  Brendon Hall Fraser  Clubman B1 VCBG 40.08 40.52 38.15 38.77 37.76 37.75 36.76 36.76 1
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56  Colin Newitt Lotus Clubman B1 BLCC 40.17 38.30 38.27 38.71 38.38 38.09 38.20 38.09 2

  Sports Cars 2WD Open/Closed up to 2000 cc  

666  David Anderson MG  B Roadster B2 MGCCV 36.14 36.48 36.48 36.75 36.87 36.91 37.06 36.14 1
114  Bob Waldner Datsun  1200 ute B2 AWDCC 40.53 38.63 38.47 38.48 37.73 37.71 37.34 37.34 2
237  Andrew Gill Fiat  850SCR B2 ACC 47.18 46.37 45.98 45.97 44.87 44.71 45.30 44.71 3

  Sports Cars 2WD Open/Closed 2001cc to 3000cc  

29  Ralph Ferrara Nissan  Skyline B3 SAV 39.44 38.58 38.66 38.68 39.86 38.52 38.76 38.52 1

  Sports Cars Open/Closed - 3001cc and over   

777  Ian Holdsworth RX7 B4 GCC 35.34 34.19 33.62 33.28 33.53 33.58 33.21 33.21 1
19  Glenn Latter Mazda  RX-7 B4 BLCC 35.36 35.10 33.50 34.41 33.27 33.97 33.74 33.27 2
87  Nathan  Cann Porsche  944 Turbo B4 ACC 37.44 35.68 35.38 36.14 34.50 34.24 34.77 34.24 3

185  Jake Hinkley Nissan  R33 Skyline B4 SAV 42.27 40.99 40.00 41.68 39.66 39.23 40.31 39.23 4

  Marque Sports Cars  up to 2000cc  

49  Jane Vollebregt MGB Roadster B6 MGCCV 42.26 40.75 40.34 41.24 40.39 40.06 39.45 39.45 1
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  Marque Sports Cars  2001cc to 3000cc  

70  Norm Goodall Porsche  911 SC B7 PCSA 37.07 36.42 36.44 36.40 37.35 36.33 36.81 36.33 1

  Marque Sports cars  3001cc and over  

5  John Elliott Renault  Alpine GTA Turbo B8 RCCV 39.90 39.56 39.56 40.26 40.19 39.34 38.99 38.99 1

  Sports Sedans – 2WD up to 1600cc  

93  Scott Ball Morris Mini  850 C1 VMCI 37.36 1:24.54 35.58 36.28 35.51 35.51 35.27 35.27 1
137  Joe Viccars toyota   corolla C1 BLCC 37.56 37.37 37.63 37.71 37.58 37.84 38.96 37.37 2
46  Geoff Ball Datsun 1000 C1 BLCC 42.81 41.72 42.93 41.83 42.41 42.77 40.07 40.07 3

  Sports Sedans – 2WD 1601cc to 2000cc  

510  Simon Thompson Datsun  1600 C2 NCCA 37.79 37.24 37.23 36.73 36.89 37.81 36.85 36.73 1
700  Brett  Wild Isuzu  Bellett C2 HTCAV 40.80 39.85 40.08 40.40 40.26 39.65 39.65 2

  Sports Sedans – 2WD 2001cc and over  

18  Steve Grinstead Commodore C3 BLCC 34.63 33.94 33.96 34.60 43.43 33.88 34.28 33.88 1
555  Mick Goossens Subaru C3 BLCC 39.86 39.27 39.37 40.17 40.41 39.09 38.40 38.40 2
118  Brock Grinstead Commodore C3 BLCC 58.15 54.37 46.37 46.88 41.26 42.78 40.13 40.13 3
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  Sports Sedans – 4WD 3001cc and over  

74  Brian Knight Subaru C5 49.93 41.19 40.04 38.15 38.25 38.00 37.00 37.00 1

  Improved Production – 2WD up to1600cc  

100  Ian Grinter Morris  Cooper C6 VMCI 36.72 35.72 36.36 35.87 36.04 35.81 35.94 35.72 1
85  Jess Harper Toyota  Corolla C6 GMSC 37.97 37.07 36.68 36.91 36.46 35.97 36.26 35.97 2
84  Rhea Scheltus Toyota  Corolla C6 GMSC 39.57 38.77 39.40 38.40 37.99 39.32 37.54 37.54 3
94  Maurice Harper Toyota  Corolla C6 GMSC 39.96 39.72 39.68 38.88 37.58 38.80 37.99 37.58 4

342  Simon Piper Ford  Laser S C6 FRSOCV 38.15 38.16 37.97 38.11 38.00 37.76 37.88 37.76 5
95  Linda Harper Toyota  Corolla C6 GMSC 41.96 39.93 40.58 41.11 39.71 39.70 39.90 39.70 6

861  Henk Dekker Toyota  Sprinter C6 BLCC 42.65 42.26 42.84 42.26 42.28 42.10 42.86 42.10 7

  Improved Production – 2WD 1601cc to 2000cc  

371  Stephen Lambrick proton   satria gti C7 GCC 39.45 39.23 39.46 38.41 38.84 38.63 38.43 38.41 1
32  Jeremy Thomas Holden  Gemini C7 GGOCC 40.50 40.33 42.45 39.90 39.23 38.93 38.42 38.42 2

132  Martin Edge Holden  Gemini C7 GGOCC 43.18 41.26 41.15 40.00 40.93 40.76 40.00 3

  Improved Production – 2WD 2001cc to 3000cc  

37  Frank Bradley MINI  R56  JCW C8 VMCI 40.79 39.63 39.41 40.44 39.22 39.86 39.66 39.22 1
31  Troy Goodrick BMW E30  323i C8 43.75 41.28 40.30 40.30 2
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  Improved Production – 2WD 3001cc and over  

311  David Tutton Holden  Torana C9 LDCC 37.28 35.66 35.99 35.89 35.09 35.48 36.11 35.09 1
112  Kevin Parkinson Holden  HQ C9 BLCC 35.36 36.65 36.43 38.38 36.35 37.48 36.23 35.36 2
131  John Shepherd Nissan  Skyline C9 GCC 38.65 38.85 38.83 37.26 39.67 36.66 36.65 36.65 3
222  Gary Birt VOLKSWAGEN  GOLF GTI MK V C9 VMCI 37.63 37.25 37.66 37.29 37.32 37.24 36.82 36.82 4
51  Daryl Mcrae Holden  VL Commodore C9 ACC 38.69 37.82 37.52 38.14 37.78 37.52 37.19 37.19 5

  Historic – Other (Groups J, K, L, M, O, P, Q & R)  

188  Mark Atkinson Falkenburg Jinx D1 VHRR 40.30 38.02 36.86 36.99 37.00 36.93 36.57 36.57 1
40  Shane Bolger Bedmore D1 MGCCV 43.68 44.95 43.11 43.54 45.42 42.21 42.21 2

  Historic - Group N - up to 2000cc  

155  Peter Weymouth-wilson Morris  Cooper S D2 VMCI 37.28 37.78 37.51 37.79 38.01 37.96 37.28 1
144  Gavin Porthouse Hillman   Hunter D2 BLCC 42.88 44.46 42.22 42.37 43.08 41.92 41.76 41.76 2
69  L.graeme Scott BMC Morris Mini  Cooper S Mk 1 D2 BLCC 44.13 43.71 43.92 43.16 42.81 42.93 42.63 42.63 3

  Non Championship Cars  

34  Kurt Shepherd Ford F1 GCC 36.24 36.18 36.43 35.49 35.34 35.36 35.23 35.23 1
33  Sean Lee Nissan F1 GCC 40.80 40.15 39.82 39.15 38.73 39.15 39.62 38.73 2

559  Michael Jamieson Holden  vn commando F1 ACC 41.41 40.49 40.63 39.70 39.34 39.09 39.02 39.02 3
47  Andrew Calvert BMW  318iS F1 ACC 42.27 41.41 40.50 40.78 40.51 40.04 40.01 40.01 4
35  Paul Shepherd Morris  Mini F1 VMCI 40.80 40.90 40.04 40.04 5
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81  Damien Ripley Volkswagen  Beetle F1 GCC 46.23 45.37 44.08 44.53 44.34 43.99 43.54 43.54 6
39  Leigh Ball Morris Mini  850 F1 VMCI 46.00 44.10 44.75 44.48 43.82 2:01.84 45.00 43.82 7

101  Luke Paterson Leyland  Moke F1 VMCI 48.69 46.45 46.54 46.75 45.52 46.99 46.69 45.52 8
195  Rachel Ralph mazda  323 F1 ACC 51.16 48.68 48.43 47.14 47.21 46.82 46.36 46.36 9
129  Laurence Paterson Leyland  Moke F1 VMCI 49.61 47.60 47.26 46.39 46.70 47.26 47.17 46.39 10
38  Peter Ralph holden  commodore F1 ACC 47.76 47.76 11
41  Kenneth Irons 1936 Austin F1 VHRR 48.90 48.07 47.88 49.84 47.88 12


